OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue C.1    1/10
Page 1 of 6
Photologic® Slotted Optical Switch
OPB960, OPB970, OPB980, OPB990 Series
OPTEK reserves the right to make any changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Features:

P — Sensor
T — Both (two mounting tabs)
Part Number Guide
OPB  9XX  X  XX  X
Logic Type
Input
LED
Output
Logic  State
Buffer OFF LOW = 0
Inverter OFF HIGH = 1
Applications:
• Speed and direction indication
• Rotary encoders
• Mechanical switch replacement
• Mechanical limit indication
• Printers - Top of form, End of travel, Home position.
• Sliding Door Automotive and Lift gate applications
For more information see Application notes 201, 213
OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue C.1    1/10
Page 2 of 6
Photologic® Slotted Optical Switch
OPB960, OPB970, OPB980, OPB990 Series
OPTEK reserves the right to make any changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Lead No. Function
1 Anode
2 Cathode
3 Vcc
4 Output
5 Ground
TABLE 1
PACKAGE OUTLINE  for OPB960 and OPB970 Series
APERTURE WIDTH GUIDE
CODE LED SENSOR
55 .050” [1.27mm] .050” [1.27mm]
51 .050” [1.27mm]  .010”  [0.25mm]
11 .010” [0.25mm] .010”  [0.25mm]
  Lengths are .050” [1.27mm]
Notes:
(1) RMA flux recommended. Duration can be extended to 10 seconds max.
(2) Feature controlled at body.
(3) Highly activated water soluble fluxes may attack plastic. Recommend trial to verify application.
(4) Maximum lead soldering temperature [1.6mm from case for 5 seconds with soldering iron] 260° C.
(5) Cathode lead may be shorter.
(6) Part number marking may be on any side.
OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue C.1    1/10
Page 3 of 6
Photologic® Slotted Optical Switch
OPB960, OPB970, OPB980, OPB990 Series
OPTEK reserves the right to make any changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Wire Color Function
Red Anode
Black Cathode
White Vcc
Blue Output
Green Ground
TABLE 2
Notes:
(7) Wire is 26AWG, UL Rated PVC insulation.
(8) Ideal torque for bolt or screw  0,45 to 0,68 Nm  ( 4 to 6 Lb-in ).
(9) When using a thread lock compound, ND Industries ”ND Vibra-Tite® Formula 3” will avoid stress cracking plastic.
(10) Plastic is soluble in chlorinated hydrocarbons and ketones. Methanol or isopropanol are recommended as cleaning agents.
PACKAGE OUTLINE  for OPB980 and OPB990 Series
APERTURE WIDTH GUIDE
CODE LED SENSOR